in the plastic tray and passed through the DFMD

machine. On passing through the DFMD the Panchas and officers did

not notice/ hear beep sound from the machine.

Market
value

(In Rs.)

47,07,254/- 
|

are of 24 KT (999,0 Purity) is having Tariff Value of Rs.47,O7,254/-
(Rupee Forty-Seven Lakhs Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-

Four only) and market value of Rs.54,98,287l- (Rupee Fifty-Four

Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven only). The

Market Value is calculated as per the Notification No. 09/2024-Customs

(N.T.) dated 07.02.2024 (Gold) and Notification No. 04/2024-Customs

(N.T.) dated 18.07.2024 (Exchange Rate).

7. A Statement of the said passenger was recorded under Section

[...]

a) Shri Lokesh Kalal had actively involved himself in the instant case

of smuggling of gold into India. Shri Lokesh Kalal had improperly

imported 02 gold cut bars, totally weighing 845.5OO grams made of

24kt/ 999.00 purity gold, having tariff value ot Rs.47,O7,254/-
(Rupees Fourty-Seven Lakhs Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Four

only) and market value of Rs.54,98,287l- (Rupees Fifty-Four Lakhs

Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven only) by concealing

in the form of gold cut bars concealed in the Checked-in baggage,

without declaring it to the Customs. He opted for Green Channel to exit

the Airport with a deliberate intention to evade the payment of

Customs duty and fraudulently circumventing the restrictions and

[...]

purity gold having

total weight of 845.5OO Grams hidden in his baggage

concealed in the Checked-in baggage and having total tariff

value of Rs.47,O7,254l- (Rupees Fourty-Seven Lakhs

Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Four only) and market

value of Rs,54,98,287l- (Rupees Fifty-Four Lakhs Ninety-

Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven only) recovered

and seized From the passenger Shri Lokesh Kalal vide

Seizure Order dated 01.02.2024 under Panchnama

proceedings dated 01.02.2024 under the provisions of

Section 111(d), 111(f), 111(i), 111(j), 111(l) & 111(m) of

the Customs Act,7962;